

Effective Date: Approved by Board

Reviewed:

## Social Media Policy

The Social Media Policy will outline the use of social media platforms for Alpine Saskatchewan Members.

Alpine Saskatchewan encourages the use of social media for our members to engage in the topics of Alpine skiing and racing.

Alpine Saskatchewan recommends that social media is used in a positive manner and Alpine Saskatchewan will view comments/posts as public information.

Social Media should be used as a platform to share pictures and information about Alpine Saskatchewan.

Social Media is all online communication, which includes, but is not limited to:

- Facebook
- Twitter
- Instagram
- Blogs
- Pinterest
- Flickr
- You tube
- Vimeo
- Snap Chat

Members or Athletes who do not follow the social media guidelines (also posted on saskalpine.com) may be subject to disciplinary action by the coaches and/or the management committee (aka-Sask Alpine) as outlined in the code of conduct. Disciplinary measures may depend on a number of factors.

Coaches and committee members will look at the guidelines and the disciplinary action and penalties for minor and major infractions as stated in the Code of Conduct to determine the appropriate discipline for the indescretion.